cash accounts are primarily held in low or no interest rate accounts.  Interest revenue is not a significant
income item for the Consolidated Entity and the Consolidated Entity does not rely on the cash generated
from interest income.

  Consolidated Entity Parent Entity
  2009

$
2008

$
2009

$
2008

$
Cash exposed to Australian
interest rates

 82,746 251,486 82,746 251,486

Cash exposed to United States
of America interest rates

 1,439,886 2,429,248 - 8,995

  1,522,632 2,680,734 82,746 260,481

The average floating interest rate for the consolidated entity in the United States was   0.65 % (2008: 1.0%)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for 30 June 2009

Samson Oil & Gas Limited  Annual Report 2009

Page 79 of 92

The average floating interest rate for the consolidated entity in Australia was  0.1% (2008: 3.5%)

The Consolidated Entity does not have any cash exposed to fixed interest rates.

At 30 June 2009 if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below (estimated from historical
movements), with all other variables held constant, the impact would be:

  Post Tax Profit

Higher/(Lower)
Other Equity

Higher/(Lower)
  2009

$
2008

$
2009

$
2008

$
Cash exposed to AUS
interest rates

+ 0.25% (25 basis points)  207 628 - -
- 0.5% (50 basis points)  (414) (1,257) - -

  Post Tax Profit

Higher/(Lower)
 Other Equity

Higher/(Lower)
  2009

$
2008

$
2009

$
2008

$
Cash exposed to US interest
rates

+ 0.15% (15 basis points)  2,160 3,643 - -
- 0.25% (25 basis points)  (3,600) (6,073) - -

Foreign Currency Risk
As a result of significant operations in the United States, the Consolidated Entity’s financial statements can
be affected significantly by movements in the US$/A$ exchange rates.

The majority of the transactions (both revenue and expenses) of the United States subsidiary are
denominated in US dollars.

The Consolidated Entity does not have any foreign currency cash flow hedges.

At balance date, the Consolidated Entity had the following exposure to A$ foreign currency that is not
designated in cash flow hedges:

  Consolidated Entity Parent Entity
  2009